Annex to declaration of accreditation (scope of accreditation)

Normative document: EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015

Registration number: C 013

of DEKRA Certification B.V.

This annex is valid from: 12-02-2024 to 01-05-2026

Replaces annex dated: 28-06-2023

Location(s) where activities are performed under accreditation

Head Office

Meander 1051
6825 MJ
Arnhem
The Netherlands

Location Certification Scheme
Meander 1051 -1ISO 9001
6825 MJ -SHE Checklist Contractors (VCA)
Arnhem -SCIOS Certificatiereglement

The Netherlands

- HKZ certificatie kwaliteitsmanagementsystemen,
compatibel met ISO 9001:2015

- HKZ certificatie kleine organisaties

- NEN-EN 15224:2017 Kwaliteitsmanagementsystemen
EN 1SO 9001:2015 voor zorg en welzijn

-NEN 7510-1

-ISO/IEC 27001

-1ISO 20000-1:2018

-1ISO 14001

-1ISO 45001

Handboek CO2- Prestatieladder

Certification of Amusement Centres

This annex has been approved by the Board of the
Dutch Accreditation Council, on its behalf,

J.A.W.M. de Haas

Dutch Accreditation Council RvVA
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Annex to declaration of accreditation (scope of accreditation)
Normative document: EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015
Registration number: C 013

of DEKRA Certification B.V.

This annex is valid from: 12-02-2024 to 01-05-2026 Replaces annex dated: 28-06-2023

Standard /
Normative document

Certification scheme!?

ISO 9001

Quality management system for the scopes:

(reference to IAF-codes and NACE Rev. 2 where relevant)

4
8

9

12
14
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

textiles and textile products

publishing companies

printing companies

chemicals, chemical products and fibres
rubber and plastic products

basic metals and fabricated metal products
machinery and equipment

electrical and optical equipment

aerospace

other transport equipment

manufacturing not elsewhere classified
recycling

electricity supply

gas supply

water supply

construction

wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and
household goods

hotels and restaurants

transport, storage and communication
financial intermediation; real estate; renting
information technology

engineering services

other services

public administration

education

health and social work

other social services

SHE Checklist
Contractors (VCA)

The certification of the safety, health and environmental management system for
contractors:

(reference to IAF-codes and NACE Rev. 2 where relevant)

6

17
18
19
23
24
26
28
29

31

wood and wood products

basic metals and fabricated metal products
machinery and equipment

electrical and optical equipment
manufacturing not elsewhere classified
recycling

gas supply

construction

wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and
household goods

transport, storage and communication

% If no date or version number is mentioned for a normative document, the accreditation concerns the most current version of the document or scheme.

1

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA

If there is a reference to a code starting with NAW, NAP, EA or IAF, this concerns a scheme mentioned on the RvA-BRO10-lijst.
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https://www.rva.nl/en/document/download/BR010-lijst
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of DEKRA Certification B.V.
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Standard /
Normative document

Certification scheme!?

32
33
34
35
37
38
39

financial intermediation; real estate; renting
information technology

engineering services

other services

education

health and social work

other social services
(NAP-0202)

SCIOS
Certificatiereglement

SCIOS
Certificatieregeling
Hoofddocument (ISO
9001)

Certificatieregeling
Deelregeling (ISO 9001)
scope 1t/m7

Certificatieregeling
Deelregeling (1ISO 9001)
scope 8en9

Certificatieregeling
Deelregeling (ISO 9001)
scope 10

Certificatieregeling voor het kwaliteitsmanagementsysteem ten behoeve van het
uitvoeren van onderhoud en inspecties aan technische installaties

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 1
Atmosferische verwarmingsketels en luchtverhitters

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 2
Warmwaterketels & luchtverhitters met ventilatorbranders

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 3
Stoomketels en heetwaterketels

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 4
Verbrandingsmotoren en -turbines

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 5
Bijzondere industriéle installaties

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 5a
Installaties gestookt op vaste brandstoffen

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 6
Emissiemetingen

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 7:
- Scope 7a
Brandstofleidingen voor aardgas met een ontwerpdruk < 0,5 bar
- Scope 7b
Brandstofleidingen voor aardgas met een ontwerpdruk > 0,5 bar
- Scope 7c

Brandstofleidingen voor olie
(NAW-0033)

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 8
Elektrische installaties

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 9
Elektrische Arbeidsmiddelen
(NAP-0034)

Certificatieregeling Deelregeling Scope 10

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA
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Annex to declaration of accreditation (scope of accreditation)
Normative document: EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015
Registration number: C 013

of DEKRA Certification B.V.

This annex is valid from: 12-02-2024 to 01-05-2026 Replaces annex dated: 28-06-2023

Standard /
Normative document

Certification scheme!?

Brandrisico Elektrisch Materieel
(NAP-0042)

HKZ certificatie
kwaliteitsmanagementsy
stemen, compatibel met
ISO 9001:2015

Algemeen
organisatiedeel
Rubrieken 4 t/m 9

NTA 8224 certificatiesysteem kwaliteitsmanagement Zorg en Welzijn - HKZ certificatie
voor de clusters:
Cluster 1: Intramurale Zorg m.u.v. ziekenhuiszorg

- Verpleging & Verzorging, Thuiszorg (NAP-0092)
Geestelijke Gezondheidszorg (GGZ) (NAP-0094)
- Jeugdzorg (NAP-0098)
- Justitiéle Jeugdinrichtingen (NAP-0099)
- Gehandicaptenzorg (NAP -0093)
Cluster 2: Extramurale Zorg m.u.v. ziekenhuiszorg

- Verpleging & Verzorging, Thuiszorg (NAP -0092)
- Geestelijke Gezondheidszorg (GGZ) (NAP -0094)
- Jeugdzorg (NAP-0098)
- Kraamzorg (NAP-0092)
- Bemiddeling (NAP-0092)
- Justitiéle Jeugdinrichtingen (NAP-0099)
- Gehandicaptenzorg (NAP -0093)
Cluster 3: Publieke, Preventieve en Acute Gezondheidszorg

Ambulancezorg (NAP-0087)
Huisartsendienstenstructuren (H) (NAP-0089)
- GHOR (Geneeskundige Hulp Organisaties in de Regio) (NAP-0088)
- Publieke Gezondheidszorg (NAP-0091)
Cluster 4: Welzijn en Integratie (inclusief Kinderopvang)

- Welzijn & Maatschappelijke Dienstverlening (WMD) (NAP-0097)
Reclassering (NAP-0100)
Kinderopvang (NAP-0096)
Cluster 5: Farmacie

- Openbare Apotheken (NAP-0095)

Accreditatie is verstrekt volgens de NTA 8224

HKZ certificatie kleine
organisaties

HKZ certificatie voor clusters met sectoren: Certificatieschema voor kleine organisaties
(NAP-0128):

Cluster 1: Intramurale Zorg m.u.v. ziekenhuiszorg
Cluster 2: Extramurale Zorg m.u.v. ziekenhuiszorg

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA
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Annex to declaration of accreditation (scope of accreditation)
Normative document: EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015
Registration number: C 013

of

This annex is valid from: 12-02-2024 to 01-05-2026

DEKRA Certification B.V.

Replaces annex dated: 28-06-2023

Standard /
Normative document

Certification scheme!?

Cluster 3: Publieke, Preventieve en Acute Gezondheidszorg
Cluster 4: Welzijn en Integratie (inclusief Kinderopvang)
Cluster 5: Farmacie

Accreditatie is verstrekt volgens de NTA 8224

NEN-EN 15224:2017
Kwaliteitsmanagementsy
stemen — EN ISO
9001:2015 voor zorg en
welzijn

NTA 8224 certificatiesysteem kwaliteitsmanagement Zorg en Welzijn voor de clusters:

Cluster 1: Intramurale Zorg m.u.v. ziekenhuiszorg

Cluster 2: Extramurale Zorg m.u.v. ziekenhuiszorg

Cluster 3: Publieke, Preventieve en Acute Gezondheidszorg
Cluster 4: Welzijn en Integratie (inclusief Kinderopvang)
Cluster 5: Farmacie

Accreditatie is verstrekt volgens de NTA 8224

NEN 7510-1 Medische
informatica —
Informatiebeveiliging in
de zorg

NCS 7510 Conformiteitsbeoordeling — Eisen aan instellingen die audits ten behoeve van
certificatie van informatiebeveiligingsmanagementsystemen in de zorg uitvoeren

Voor de clusters Z en B:
- Zorginstellingen
- Beheerders van persoonlijke gezondheidsinformatie, anders dan zorginstellingen

(NAP-0210)

ISO/IEC 27001:2013
Until 01-11-2025

Information Security Management Systems
Accreditation granted in accordance with ISO/IEC 27006

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Information Security Management Systems
Accreditation granted in accordance with ISO/IEC 27006

ISO 20000-1:2018

IT service managementsystem certification
Accreditation granted in accordance with ISO/IEC 20000-6

ISO 14001

Certification scheme for environmental management systems according to 1ISO 14001, for

the scopes:
(NAP-0028)

(reference to IAF-codes and NACE rev. 2 where relevant)
7 pulp, paper and paper products

9 printing companies

12 chemicals, chemical products and fibres
13 pharmaceuticals

14 rubber and plastic products

17 basic metals and fabricated metal products
18 machinery and equipment

19 electrical and optical equipment

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA
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Normative document: EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015
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Standard /
Normative document

Certification scheme!?

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
38
39

aerospace
other transport equipment

manufacturing not elsewhere classified

recycling

electricity supply

gas supply

construction

wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and
household goods

hotels and restaurants

transport, storage and communication

financial intermediation; real estate; renting

information technology

engineering services

other services

public administration

health and social work

other social services

ISO 45001 Certification scheme occupational health and safety management systems according to

9

12
14
15
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
34
35
36
39

ISO 45001, for the scopes:

(NAP-0208)

(reference to IAF-codes and NACE rev. 2 where relevant)

printing companies

chemicals, chemical products and fibres
rubber and plastic products
non-metallic mineral products
machinery and equipment

electrical and optical equipment
shipbuilding

aerospace

other transport equipment
manufacturing not elsewhere classified
recycling

electricity supply

gas supply

water supply

construction

wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and
household goods

hotels and restaurants

transport, storage and communication
engineering services

other services

public administration

other social services

Handboek CO2- CO2-Prestatieladder voor de ladderniveaus 1 t/m 3
Prestatieladder CO2-Prestatieladder voor de ladderniveaus 4, 5 (klein en middelgroot bedrijf*)

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA
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Standard /

; Certification scheme!?
Normative document

CO2-Prestatieladder voor de ladderniveaus 4, 5 (groot bedrijf*)

Voor de gebieden:

A) Industrie — licht tot medium

B) Industrie — zwaar

C) Commerciéle gebouwen

D) Gebouwen — complex

E) Transport

I) Ingenieurs-, architecten en adviesbureaus

* bedrijfsgrootte, zoals gedefinieerd in de CO2-prestatieladder “Begrippenlijst”
(NAP-0079)

Certification of Aspectcertificatie Amusementscentra (NL)
Amusement Centres
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